first before County funds are expended on the Capital Project. 

5. COUNTY'S RESPONSIBILITIES. Upon the Organization providing any documentation 
establishing satisfaction of the conditions precedent as required in Section 4, the County agrees to 
pay the Capital Project Funds in the sum of not to exceed Seven Million Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($7,750,000.00) ("Capital Project Funds"), from legally available Tourist Tax 
Revenues and from no other revenue source of the County, payable as follows: 

A. Reimbursement Payment will be made in a lump sum upon completion of the Capital 
Project. To request a Reimbursement Payment, the Organization must submit a written payment